FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11/23-18

12-02-1998



100912051

U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TDADEMADKS ONI V

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Month Day Y
Name Trailmobile Inc.	03/01/95
Formerty	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Associate
Other	
Y Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	Polavaro
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name Trailmobile Trailer Co	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name Trailmobile Trailer Co DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name Trailmobile Trailer Co DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 200 E. Randolph Drive	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name Trailmobile Trailer Co DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached rporation
Receiving Party Name Trailmobile Trailer Co DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 200 E. Randolph Drive	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached reporation Illinois State/Country Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name Trailmobile Trailer Co DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 200 E. Randolph Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chicago	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached reporation Illinois 60601 Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party
Receiving Party Name Trailmobile Trailer Co DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 200 E. Randolph Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chicago	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached reporation Illinois 60601 State/Country If document to be recorded is an
Receiving Party Name Trailmobile Trailer Co DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 200 E. Randolph Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chicago City General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached reporation Illinois 60601 Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, a
Receiving Party Name Trailmobile Trailer Co DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 200 E. Randolph Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chicago City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached reporation Illinois 60601 Zip Code

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average appreximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademert Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Peckage 0813-0827, Petent and Trademerk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required covers sheet(s) information.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0256

FORM	PTO-1618B	
Expires 06/3	10/99	
OLID OCCU	~~~	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name (
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
1	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-861-2420
Name	Daniel J. Schaeffer
Address (line 1)	200 E. Randolph Drive
Address (line 2)	Chicago, IL 60601
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document
Trademark /	including any attachments. Application Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached
	a Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
L	See attached
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 11
Fee Amoun	to See Amount for Preparation Linted (27 CER 2 41)
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account
Deposit A	Account sayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
(Enter for p	Deposit Account Number: # 22-0440
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature
att a c	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as cated herein.
Daniel	J. Schaeffer Tames A Schaellea 11/24/98
	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed



TITLE	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
T/M and Design	583,515	12/08/53
TRAILMOBILE	602,120	02/15/55
CROSS-FLO	668,640	11/24/59
TRAILMOBILE	695,205	03/29/60
TRAILMOBILE and Design	972,757	11/13/73
TRAILMOBILE and Design	973,758	11/13/73
TRAILMOBILE	1,061,369	03/15/77
EX-A-GRIP	1,256,776	11/08/83
E-ZZ SLIDE	1,543,435	06/13/89
DURAFLOOR	1,760,654	03/23/93
T TRAIL/M MOBILE & design	1,825,805	03/08/94

Stare of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRAILMOBILE INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRAILMOBILE INC." TO "TRAILMOBILE
TRAILER CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY
OF MARCH, A.D. 1995, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AS OF

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9320136

DATE:

09-24-98

2020797 8100 981370744

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

TRAILMOBILE INC.

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is

Trailmobile Inc.

2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out the First Article and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is:

Trailmobile Trailer Corporation

- 3. The amendment of the certificate of the incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. Prompt written notice of the adoption of the amendment herein certified has been given to those stockholders who have not been consented in writing thereto, as provided in Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be MIRCH / , 1995

Signed on *MMC14* / , 1995.

Samuel T. Rozzi

President & Chief Operating

Officer

ATTEST:

Timothy D. McDonnell

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/14/1995

950055775 - 2020797

SCHEDULE A

U. S. TRADEMARKS REGISTRATIONS

TITLE	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
T/M and Design	583,515	12/08/53
TRAILMOBILE	602,120	02/15/55
CROSS-FLO	668,640	11/24/59
TRAILMOBILE	695,205	03/29/60
TRAILMOBILE and Design	972,757	11/13/73
TRAILMOBILE and Design	973,758	11/13/73
TRAILMOBILE	1,061,369	03/15/77
EX-A-GRIP	1,256,776	11/08/83
E-ZZ SLIDE	1,543,435	06/13/89
DURAFLOOR	1,760,654	03/23/93
T TRAIL/M MOBILE & design	1,825,805	03/08/94

SCHEDULE B

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS & APPLICATIONS

TITLE	REG. NO.	COUNTRY
TRAILMOBILE	1,413,037	ARGENTINA
T TRAIL/M MOBILE	1329714	ARGENTINA
T TRAIL M MOBILE	b211263	AUSTRALIA
TRAILMOBILE	a129338	AUSTRALIA
T/M & Design	62785	BENELUX
TRAILMOBILE	62784	BENELUX
TRAILMOBILE	2158299	BRAZIL
TRAILMOBILE	44/11849	CANADA
TRAILMOBILE & Design	175148	CANADA
TRAILMOBILE	355,925	CHILE
TRAILMOBILE	355,924	CHILE
T/M & Design	117955	COLOMBIA
TRAILMOBILE	169973	COLOMBIA
T/M & Design	21570	COSTA RICA
TRAILMOBILE	21125	COSTA RICA
T/M	111/1962	DENMARK
TRAILMOBILE	109/1962	DENMARK
T/M & Design	41114	EGYPT
TRAILMOBILE	41113	EGYPT
T/M & Design	39322	FINLAND
TRAILMOBILE	40305	FINLAND
T/M & Design	1329853	FRANCE
TRAILMOBILE	1517203	FRANCE
T/M	691500	GERMANY

TRAILMOBILE	687649	GERMANY
T TRAIL/M MOBILE	911677	GREAT BRITAIN
TRAILMOBILE	b898907	GREAT BRITAIN
TRAILMOBILE	919164	GREAT BRITAIN
TRAILMOBILE	919163	GREAT BRITAIN
TRAILMOBILE	741828	GREAT BRITAIN
TRAILMOBILE	211724b	INDIA
T/M	313492	ITALY
TRAILMOBILE	313493	ITALY
TRAILMOBILE	522137	JAPAN
T/M & Design	178557	KOREA
TRAILMOBILE	163559	KOREA
T/M & Design	412309	MEXICO
TRAILMOBILE	343953	MEXICO
TRAILMOBILE	b58850	NEW ZEALAND
T/M & Design	9070	NICARAGUA
TRAILMOBILE	9071	NICARAGUA
T/M	58629	NORWAY
TRAILMOBILE	58463	NORWAY
TRAILMOBILE	43583	PAKISTAN
TRAILMOBILE	71251	PERU
T/M & Design	b64/0367	REP. OF SOUTH AFRICA
T/M & Design	b77/5138	REP. OF SOUTH AFRICA
TRAILMOBILE	77/5139	REP. OF SOUTH AFRICA
TRAILMOBILE	64/0366	REP. OF SOUTH AFRICA

T/M & Design	533241	SPAIN
TRAILMOBILE	319137	SPAIN
T/M & Design	112053	SWEDEN
TRAILMOBILE	112052	SWEDEN
T/M in a Circle	526571	TAIWAN
T/M & Design	85640	TURKEY
TRAILMOBILE	84951	TURKEY
TRAILMOBILE	294.655	URUGUAY
TRAILMOBILE	294.654	URUGUAY
T/M & Design	30588	VENEZUELA
TRAILMOBILE	18743	VENEZUELA

KIRKLAND & ELLIS

PARTNERSHIPS INCLUDING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

200 East Randolph Drive Chicago, Illinois 60601

To Call Writer Direct: 312 861-8783

312 861-2000

Facsimile: 312 861-2200

November 25, 1998

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 ATTN: Box Assignments

Re: Request for Recordation of Company Name Change

(Our Ref. No.: 35009-8)

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a certified copy of a company name change from Trailmobile, Inc. to Trailmobile Trailer Corporation.

It is respectfully requested that this assignment be recorded on the Patent and Trademark Office assignment records.

Enclosed is the Recordation Form Cover Sheet and our check in the amount of \$290.00 in payment of the required recording fee. Any additional charges or credits should be applied to Office Deposit Account No. 22-0440.

Please forward any correspondence and the original recorded document to my attention

Sincerely,

Tanva El Brad

Legal Assistant to Daniel J. Schaeffer

Enclosures (originals)

cc: Daniel J. Schaeffer

Express Mail No.: EM419943121US Date of Deposit: November 25, 1998

RECORDED: 11/23/1998

London Los Angeles New York Washington D.C.